
Carroll (WI) (7-9-0, 2-4-0) -vs- Wis.-Eau Claire (16-2-0, 0-0-0)
10/20/2022 at Eau Claire (Simpson Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 83:12 (YELLOW), #21 Adrian Komperda (CRRLL)   

Date: 10/20/2022
Attendance: 119
Stadium: Simpson Field
Officials: Referee, Jeremy Uecker   Asst. Referee, Todd
Sauers   Asst. Referee, Parker LeMire   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Carroll (WI) 1 0 1
Wis.-Eau Claire 0 2 2

Carroll (WI) 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Johannassen, Jesper 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 3 Valle, Emanuel 0 0 0 0 84
MID 11 Daly, Jack 1 0 0 0 71
MID 14 Ramirez, Kevin 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 15 Schuhmacher, Andrew 1 0 0 0 71
MID 16 Perez, David 0 0 0 0 44
DEF 21 Komperda, Adrian 1 1 0 0 76
FWD 22 Marks, Julius 1 0 0 0 53
MID 24 Hetzel, Ben 0 0 0 0 80
MID 26 Meke, Matthew 0 0 0 0 81
DEF 34 Ochoa, Miguel 0 0 0 0 57

Substitutes
MID 8 Bargas, Zach 0 0 0 0 20
MID 10 Dorchester, Sam 0 0 0 0 47
MID 13 De Wit, Koen 0 0 0 0 23
FWD 20 Bahnfleth, Sam 2 2 1 0 43
FWD 25 Sherman, Mason 1 0 0 0 31
DEF 31 Harris, William 0 0 0 0 12
DEF 36 Sharpswain, Simon 0 0 0 0 17

Totals 7 3 1 0 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Johannassen, Jesper 90:00 2 7

Totals 2 7

Wis.-Eau Claire 2

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 0 Banks, Spencer 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 2 Andersen, Ethan 1 0 0 0 90
MID 7 Sampson, Jacob 2 1 0 0 81
DEF 8 Lynch, Sam 1 0 0 0 90
FWD 11 Williams, Owen 3 1 0 0 58
DEF 12 Walters, Max 0 0 0 1 90
MID 16 Thiesfeld, Carter 6 5 2 0 81
FWD 19 Donovan, Nathan 8 3 0 1 85
FWD 21 Hanson, Scott 3 0 0 0 63
MID 22 Jeffers, Drew 0 0 0 0 90
MID 23 Lynch, Max 0 0 0 1 56

Substitutes
MID 4 Lewcock, Jack 1 0 0 0 9
DEF 5 French, Jackson 0 0 0 0 18
DEF 9 Roberts, Cooper 0 0 0 0 9
FWD 17 Ball, Porter 1 0 0 0 34
DEF 18 Muths, Daniel 0 0 0 0 9
DEF 27 Miers, Will 0 0 0 0 37

Totals 26 10 2 3 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Banks, Spencer 90:00 1 2

Totals 1 2

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Carroll (WI) 2 5 7
Wis.-Eau Claire 9 17 26

Saves By Period
Carroll (WI) 3 5 8
Wis.-Eau Claire 0 2 2

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Carroll (WI) 0 1 1
Wis.-Eau Claire 3 4 7

Fouls By Period
Carroll (WI) 6 7 13
Wis.-Eau Claire 8 5 13

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
35:21 CRRLL Sam Bahnfleth GOAL by CRRLL Bahnfleth, Sam.

54:34 UWEC Carter Thiesfeld Max Walters
GOAL by UWEC Thiesfeld, Carter Assist by
Walters, Max.

82:36 UWEC Carter Thiesfeld Max Lynch , Nathan Donovan
GOAL by UWEC Thiesfeld, Carter Assist by
Lynch, Max and Donovan, Nathan.



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 UWEC Banks, Spencer at goalie for Wis.-Eau Claire
00:00 CRRLL Johannassen, Jesper at goalie for Carroll (WI)
01:38 CRRLL Offside against Carroll (WI).
04:06 UWEC Foul on Sampson, Jacob.
04:27 CRRLL Shot by CRRLL Schuhmacher, Andrew, out left.
07:33 UWEC Corner kick [07:33].
08:01 UWEC Shot by UWEC Andersen, Ethan, out right.
10:12 CRRLL Foul on Meke, Matthew.
10:45 CRRLL Foul on Daly, Jack.
12:10 CRRLL Foul on Perez, David.
13:35 UWEC Foul on Jeffers, Drew.
14:26 UWEC Foul on Williams, Owen.
15:40 UWEC Foul on Sampson, Jacob.
16:48 UWEC Shot by UWEC Hanson, Scott, out top.
17:47 UWEC Foul on Lynch, Max.
18:24 CRRLL Foul on Meke, Matthew.
21:19 UWEC Shot by UWEC Donovan, Nathan, top, saved by Johannassen, Jesper.
21:39 CRRLL Offside against Carroll (WI).
22:37 CRRLL Foul on Komperda, Adrian.
23:19 UWEC Shot by UWEC Hanson, Scott, out right.
24:20 CRRLL Foul on Marks, Julius.
25:04 UWEC Shot by UWEC Williams, Owen, bottom center, saved by Johannassen, Jesper.
25:57 UWEC Corner kick [25:57].
26:52 UWEC UWEC substitution: French, Jackson for Williams, Owen.
26:52 UWEC UWEC substitution: Miers, Will for Hanson, Scott.
26:52 UWEC UWEC substitution: Ball, Porter for Lynch, Max.
26:52 CRRLL CRRLL substitution: Dorchester, Sam for Perez, David.
28:00 UWEC Corner kick [28:00].
28:26 UWEC Shot by UWEC Donovan, Nathan, out right.
29:07 CRRLL CRRLL substitution: Bahnfleth, Sam for Daly, Jack.
29:07 CRRLL CRRLL substitution: Sherman, Mason for Marks, Julius.
29:17 UWEC Offside against Wis.-Eau Claire.
31:14 UWEC Foul on French, Jackson.
32:52 UWEC Shot by UWEC Donovan, Nathan.
34:56 UWEC Shot by UWEC Thiesfeld, Carter, bottom center, saved by Johannassen, Jesper.
35:21 CRRLL GOAL by CRRLL Bahnfleth, Sam.

Carroll (WI) 1, Wis.-Eau Claire 0
35:21 UWEC UWEC substitution: Lewcock, Jack for Sampson, Jacob.
35:21 UWEC UWEC substitution: Muths, Daniel for Thiesfeld, Carter.
35:21 CRRLL CRRLL substitution: De Wit, Koen for Meke, Matthew.
40:20 UWEC Foul on French, Jackson.
41:08 UWEC Foul on Jeffers, Drew.
42:09 UWEC Shot by UWEC Lewcock, Jack.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 CRRLL

FOR CRRLL: , #1 Johannassen, Jesper, #3 Valle, Emanuel, #22 Marks, Julius, #14 Ramirez, Kevin, #15 Schuhmacher,
Andrew, #10 Dorchester, Sam, #21 Komperda, Adrian, #26 Meke, Matthew, #24 Hetzel, Ben, #11 Daly, Jack, #34
Ochoa, Miguel.

45:00 UWEC

FOR UWEC: , #0 Banks, Spencer, #2 Andersen, Ethan, #7 Sampson, Jacob, #8 Lynch, Sam, #11 Williams, Owen,
#12 Walters, Max, #16 Thiesfeld, Carter, #19 Donovan, Nathan, #21 Hanson, Scott, #22 Jeffers, Drew, #23 Lynch,
Max.

45:00 UWEC UWEC substitution: Sampson, Jacob for Lewcock, Jack.
45:00 UWEC UWEC substitution: Williams, Owen for French, Jackson.
45:00 UWEC UWEC substitution: Thiesfeld, Carter for Muths, Daniel.
45:00 UWEC UWEC substitution: Hanson, Scott for Miers, Will.
45:00 UWEC UWEC substitution: Lynch, Max for Ball, Porter.
45:00 CRRLL CRRLL substitution: Marks, Julius for Bahnfleth, Sam.
45:00 CRRLL CRRLL substitution: Meke, Matthew for Sherman, Mason.
45:00 CRRLL CRRLL substitution: Daly, Jack for De Wit, Koen.
48:20 CRRLL Foul on Hetzel, Ben.



48:59 UWEC Shot by UWEC Donovan, Nathan.
49:07 UWEC Corner kick [49:07].
49:31 UWEC Shot by UWEC Lynch, Sam.
50:14 CRRLL Offside against Carroll (WI).
50:36 UWEC Shot by UWEC Thiesfeld, Carter, bottom left, saved by Johannassen, Jesper.
50:57 UWEC Foul on Donovan, Nathan.
51:32 CRRLL Shot by CRRLL Marks, Julius, out right.
51:52 UWEC Shot by UWEC Donovan, Nathan, out left.
54:34 UWEC Shot by UWEC Thiesfeld, Carter, bottom center, saved by Johannassen, Jesper.
54:34 UWEC GOAL by UWEC Thiesfeld, Carter Assist by Walters, Max.

Carroll (WI) 1, Wis.-Eau Claire 1
55:57 CRRLL Corner kick [55:57].
56:32 CRRLL Shot by CRRLL Komperda, Adrian, top, saved by Banks, Spencer.
56:54 UWEC Foul on Sampson, Jacob.
57:00 CRRLL CRRLL substitution: Bargas, Zach for Hetzel, Ben.
57:00 CRRLL CRRLL substitution: Harris, William for Ochoa, Miguel.
57:31 UWEC Shot by UWEC Williams, Owen, out top right.
58:57 UWEC Shot by UWEC Williams, Owen, out top left.
60:03 UWEC Shot by UWEC Donovan, Nathan, bottom center, Team save.
61:19 UWEC UWEC substitution: Miers, Will for Williams, Owen.
61:19 UWEC UWEC substitution: Ball, Porter for Hanson, Scott.
61:19 UWEC UWEC substitution: Roberts, Cooper for Lynch, Max.
61:19 CRRLL CRRLL substitution: Sherman, Mason for Marks, Julius.
61:19 CRRLL CRRLL substitution: Bahnfleth, Sam for Dorchester, Sam.
61:53 UWEC Shot by UWEC Sampson, Jacob, bottom right, saved by Johannassen, Jesper.
62:10 UWEC Corner kick [62:10].
62:23 UWEC Shot by UWEC Sampson, Jacob, out top.
63:32 UWEC Foul on Miers, Will.
65:17 CRRLL Foul on Bahnfleth, Sam.
66:22 CRRLL CRRLL substitution: Hetzel, Ben for Daly, Jack.
66:22 CRRLL CRRLL substitution: Perez, David for Harris, William.
68:52 CRRLL Shot by CRRLL Bahnfleth, Sam, bottom center, saved by Banks, Spencer.
70:34 CRRLL CRRLL substitution: Daly, Jack for Bargas, Zach.
70:40 UWEC UWEC substitution: Hanson, Scott for Roberts, Cooper.
70:40 CRRLL CRRLL substitution: Harris, William for Schuhmacher, Andrew.
71:02 CRRLL Foul on Daly, Jack.
71:29 UWEC Shot by UWEC Hanson, Scott, out top right.
72:33 CRRLL Foul on Bahnfleth, Sam.
72:33 CRRLL CRRLL substitution: Sharpswain, Simon for Harris, William.
73:18 UWEC Shot by UWEC Donovan, Nathan.
73:23 UWEC Shot by UWEC Ball, Porter, out top right.
74:28 UWEC Shot by UWEC Donovan, Nathan, bottom left, saved by Johannassen, Jesper.
74:43 UWEC UWEC substitution: Williams, Owen for Miers, Will.
74:45 UWEC Corner kick [74:45].
75:45 CRRLL CRRLL substitution: De Wit, Koen for Komperda, Adrian.
76:58 CRRLL Shot by CRRLL Sherman, Mason, out left.
77:16 UWEC UWEC substitution: Lynch, Max for Ball, Porter.
77:16 CRRLL CRRLL substitution: Dorchester, Sam for Sherman, Mason.
78:04 UWEC Shot by UWEC Thiesfeld, Carter, out top left.
79:33 UWEC Foul on Hanson, Scott.
79:59 CRRLL Shot by CRRLL Daly, Jack, out right.
81:06 UWEC Foul on Williams, Owen.
82:24 UWEC Offside against Wis.-Eau Claire.
82:36 UWEC GOAL by UWEC Thiesfeld, Carter Assist by Lynch, Max and Donovan, Nathan.

Carroll (WI) 1, Wis.-Eau Claire 2
83:12 CRRLL Yellow card on CRRLL Komperda, Adrian.
83:12 UWEC UWEC substitution: Miers, Will for Donovan, Nathan.
83:12 CRRLL CRRLL substitution: Bargas, Zach for Valle, Emanuel.
83:12 CRRLL CRRLL substitution: Marks, Julius for Sharpswain, Simon.
83:12 CRRLL CRRLL substitution: Komperda, Adrian for Perez, David.
83:12 CRRLL CRRLL substitution: Sharpswain, Simon for Komperda, Adrian.
84:38 UWEC Corner kick [84:38].



86:10 CRRLL Foul on Marks, Julius.
88:27 CRRLL Foul on Dorchester, Sam.
88:55 CRRLL Foul on De Wit, Koen.
89:27 UWEC UWEC substitution: Donovan, Nathan for Williams, Owen.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


